Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language  |Visible Minority
Total
M18- | M35 $50K- Collcog) Did not
BC [ AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL [Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 85+ | V)% [ V% | M55+ |F18-34| F35-54| F55+ | <s50K | o0 | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other |°/ "o Engiish | French | Yes | No
school
Sample size 1652] 217|150 180 141 446| 433 126] 1439] 213] 701 861 458 567 628 220 268 204| 220 208 333 344| 520  568] 610  560] 473 a4l 433| 242| 110] 40| 80| 308| 1299] 353 421| 1231]
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are
weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%?” are statistically zero, though at least one
response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100
should be interpreted with caution.
QHEALTHDEMO. First, do you currently, or have you ever worked in the health-care field?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language  |Visible Minority
Total
College/
M18- | M35 $50K- Did not
BC [ AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL [Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | V% [ Y% | M55+ |F18-34|F3554 F55+ | <S50K | o0t | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other |° "o English | French | Yes | No
school
No, do not work in health - . - ) - . ) y ) ) B N N N
oo ss| 810 8sw| sa%| 6| 86| saw| sow| esw| sew| o1  7ow| seo| seow| 83%w| 91| 0| 93| 81| 83| 74| 85| saw| esw| oow| 83| sow| 91%|  saw| sow| ssw| 7ow| 7ew| esw| ssw| 83| sew| 8av)
Nurse 3w| 4w 2% 5% 5| 2%|  1%|  a%| 2% 1% 6% a%| 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% a%| _ ow| 2% 3%) %] 0w 5% 6%| 2% 6% 4% 8% 1%|  3w|  aw| 2% 3% 3%
el caidectorgianly 0% o%| 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% o%| 0% 0%l 19%] 0% 0%
practice
gp‘*:c'f:h's‘:“"” - 0% 0% 0% 0% o%| o%| 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% o%| 0% 0% 0% o%| 0% 0%  o%)
Medical technologist or 19| 1% 2% 1% 19| 0% 1% 1% 1%| 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2| 0% 19| 3% 0% 19%) ow| 1% 1%)
Occupational therapist 0% 16 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%| _ ow| 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%) 0%) 1% o%] 1% 0% 0% 0% I 0% 0w
Paramedic 1o 1oe| 296 96| 29| 16| 16| 0% 1% 1% 2% o%| 2% 1| 1%| %] 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 206 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% o6 0% 194)
Pharmacist [ F I 0% 0% 0% 1% 0w 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%) 0 ow 1% 0% 0%) I o S
Pharmacy assistant or o%| 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% o%| 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% o%| 1% o%| 0% ow| 1% 2% 19%] 0% 1% 0% 0w
Other, specify: ow| 12%|  8w|  7%| 10%|  7%| 11%| _ 8%| _ ow| 10%]  5%|  13%| _ 6%| _ 8%| 12%|  3%| _ 6%| _ 6%| _ 8%| 119%] 179%| 119%|  11% 7%| 8% 10w ow| 5|  1o0%| 11|  7o6| 10%| 21|  9%| | 1% 8% 9%
::;l{‘e;:“:’f"':d“ in the 15%| 19%| 15%| 16%| 14%| 14%| 16%| 11%| 15%| 14%|  9%|  21%| 14%| 14%| 17%|  o%| 10%|  79%| 19%| 17%| 26%| 15%| 16%|  15%| 10%| 179 20%| 9% 17%| 20%| 12%| 21%| 22%| 15%|  15%|  1796| 14%|  16%)
QHEALTHDEMO2. And is this a current position or one that you formerly worked in?
Base = Exclude no in 250 40 21 21 18 61 7 17| 219 31 7 180 65 78 107 21 27 22 43 51 85 52 82 84 61 9% 93 a1 73 49 13 8 18 ar| 102 58 so[ 102
QHEALTH demo
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language  |Visible Minority
Total
College/
M18- | M35 $50K- Did not
BC [ AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL [Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | V% [ V> | M55+ |F1834|F3554| Fs5+ | <S50K | 00 | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other |° "o English | French | Yes | No
school
Currently working a7%|  57%| Gov| 40%| 35%| 35%| 56%| 41%| 49%| 37%| 51%|  46%| 68%| 62%| 24%| 75%| 61%| 16%| 64%| 63%| 269%| 36%|  54%|  53%| 49%|  40%| 54%| 51%|  35%| 65%| 37%| 20%| 53%| 50%|  44%|  5r%| 67%| 41%)
Formerly worked in 53%| 43%| 419 60%| 65%| 65%| 44%| ov| 5196 63%| 4o%|  ave| 3206 38o6| 7606|2596 39%6| 8ave| 3eo6| 37o6| 7a%| 64| aev|  a7oe| 1|  60%| a6%| 40|  65v| 35%| 63%| 80%| 47%| 50%| 6%  43%| 33%| _ 50%)
Gla. Your answers will be kept confidential and will only be reported in aggregate. Are you currently living with any of the following?
Base = All 1652| 217] 159|130 141[ 446] 433 126 1439] 213 791 861] 458] 567| 628] 220] 268 204]  229] 298! 344 520 568] 619 560  473]  441] 433]  242]  110| 40| 80| 308] 1299 353]  421] 1231
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language  |Visible Minority
Total
M18- | M35 $50K- College! Did not
BC [ AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL [Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | V% [ Y% | M55+ |F18:34| F3554| F55+ | <850K | )0t | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other |/ "o English | French | Yes | No
school
Mental health issue 28%| oa%| 33%| 21%| oa%| 31%| 23%| sa%| 28%| 28%| 20%|  33%| 40%| 28%| 20%| 31%| 21%| 16%| 48%| 34%| 21%| 35%|  26%|  279%| 20%|  26%| 20%| 1o%|  33%| 44%| 2av| 34%| 21%| 20w  30%|  23%| 30%| 28%)
Chronic pain 22%| 26%| 25%| 1o%| 20%| 229%| 18%| 24%| 229 18%| 10%|  24%| 14%| 23%| 2796| 1206 20%| 24%| 1796| 24%| 30%| 25| 2106 200%| 25%|  24%| 16%| 22%|  2a%| 27%| 18%| 79| 23%| 18%|  23%|  17%| 18%| 239
j::;:‘[i;n‘h“’"'c peath 16| 18%| 14%| 20%| 12%| 16%| 18| 25%| 17%| 17%| 16|  18%|  ov| 14%| 26%| 10%| 10%| 26%| 8| 179| 269%| 21%| 20%| 14%| 18|  10%| 13%| 4%  23%| 18| 26%| 76| 120 1196 1706 17%| 14%| 189
Mobility issues 8% 7%|  7%|  ow| 11%| 11%| 4%| 13%] 8% 7% 8% 8%| 3%  5%| 15%| 2%  4%| 1r%|  3%| 6% 14%| 14% 8%) 6% _12% 796 6| 100  11%] o] 2% 2% e%| 10%|  a%| 5%  ou)
Hearing disability 8% 7|  6%| 9% ow| ow| 5%| 1r%| 8%| 14%|  ow| 76| 2% aw| 1ro|  2%| 6w 18%| 2% o 15%| 13%|  10% 4% ow| 10%| 5w ew|  10%| % 7|  6%| 13%| 6%| 9%  5%| 3%| 10%)
Vision disability 6%|  7%|  5%| 3% 6% 6% 3% 10%] 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 3%  7%|  o%| a%| 8%| 5% 3% 7% 10% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 7% 8% 3% 76| a%| 1| a%| 6%  6%)
;es‘;il“’l’(’;“ema'"ea'"'"g an|  sw| sl s 2%  3w| 2| e a%| 3w 2% soo| 8w 3%| 1| 6% 2%| ow| 0% a%| 16| e% 2% 3%| 4% 3| 4% 2% 2% 0% 3% 9% 3% 4w 2% a%| 3%
Neurological
issuelacquired brain aw|  1%| 1%| 4%| e%| 5% 2%| 7%| 3% 6% 3% 3| 3| 3| 3| 2% 4| 4| 3%| 3% 3% 4% 3%| 2%| 5% 3% 1% 3% 5%| 5% 0| 2% 4| 2| 20| 4
injury/episodic disability
Physical disability 2% 2% To6| 36| 206 wo6|  7o6| 196  4%| 2% Too| 26| oe| 2o6| 6| 206 3% 26| 0% 2% 3% 1% 6 3% 16| 16| 1% 3% 2% 2%|  5%|  2%|  2%| 0% 16| 2%
Communication disability 196 19%) 16| o206 6| 6| 96| 16| 19| 2% woof o2 | ow| ome| o2e6| oo oo | 0| 19 1% o 2% 196 1%| %) w6 2 3% an|  om| 1% o6 1| 19)
Other (specify): 6%| ow| 6| 7%| 3%| e%| %] 4%| e%| 3% % 5% 79| 4% 7% 8% 4%| 8%| %] 4% 7% 5% 6%) 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% aw| aw| 8%| 1sw| a%| 6w 5% 4% 6e%
Prefer not to say 2% 3w|  1%|  2%] 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%|  1%|  1%|  3%| 1%| o%| 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6 2% 106 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% | 3% 19
No. none of the above 30%| 33| 37| 41%| 40%| 39%| 44%| 36%| 38%| 44%| 42| 37| 37| 46%| 35%| 40%| 51%| 36%| 35%| 41%| 34%| 33|  38%|  44%| 38%|  38%| 43%| 4o%|  38%| 25%| 36%| 42%| 44%| 45%|  37o6|  46%| 44%| 38%)
?‘;:Cm f:n‘: e panmy | 53| 5e%| 5% 49wl 0% sewl dewl s7os| 54| 48| 1% 50| s6%| 45wl 59| Sael  40%| S| 5% S0%| 8% 619 53|  49%| 5%l Sas| S0%| 4% 50| 68w| 52%| 51| 516 4%l 5% 45kl 50%|  54%




G1b. And still thinking about your own overall health and the condition(s) and/or disability you may be living with, how much difficulty, if any, do you have completing daily activities without assistance?

‘Bua::y:;x:;”lf\es"{:’e’ e Y 140| 99| 75| 35| 272| 243| 79 852| 114 44a| 528 274| 300| 403 131| 123| 139| 143| 172| 214 222| 314| 314 377| 34o| 259 239| 252| 17a| 59| 23| 45| 61|  780| 187| 226| 751
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
M18- | M35 $50K- Collcog) Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | MIF| M¥| M55t (F18-34(Fa55a| F55e | <ssok | 00 | 100K+ | <=HS | Trade | univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (% RO English | French | Yes | No
school
No difficulty at all 20%| _32%| _31%| 32%|  3a%| 27%| 31%|  27%| 29%| 33%| 32%| _ 27%| 28%| 30%| 30%| 31%| 35%| 1% 25%| 276  28%|  16%| _ 34%| _ 32%| 27%| _ 28%| 34%|  30%| _ 31%| 27%| 27%| 35%| 32%| 28%| _ 30%| _ 28%| 30%| _ 290%)
A bit of difficulty aa%| a5w| 46%| 36%| 41| 47| 42%| s6%| a46%| 35%| 4ol  4ow| 44%| 48%| 42| 47| 44%| a1%| a1%| 519 4o%| 45|  42%| 47| 40%|  46%| 48%| 40%|  46%| 48%| 4ov| 49%| 43%| a4%| 45|  42%| 45%| 44%)
Moderate difficulty 20%| _18%| 13%| 27%| 13%| 21%| 23%| 21%| 20%| 20%| 18%| 219 21| 10%| 20%| 18%| 190%| 18%| 24%| 19%| 21%| 27|  19%|  1796| 24%|  219%| 13%| 10%| _ 17%| 21%| 26%| 16%| 22%| 21%|  19%| 26%| 17%| 21%)
Alot of difficulty 6%  5%| o]  5%| 4%  5%|  4%| 14| 5%| 12%| 6% 6% 7| 2w| 8| 4% 2%| %] 0% aw| 7| 1% 5% % ow) 2% 5% 10% 5% a%] 6% 2% sw| %  a%| 7% 6%
Cannot do 19) 2% 1% 0% 19%) 1% 0% ow| 1] 1% 1% 0% 1% 160w 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% o] 1% 0% 0w 19
:;‘;J\‘d"i;gft‘;“y celia 7a%| 71| 78%| 67%| 81| 73%| 72%| esw| 7aw| esw| 7sw| 72| 7206 78| 7206 77es| 7ow| 720 eeos| 7mw| 72| 61|  7e%|  7ow| 67|  75%| s2%| 70%) 78%| 7a%| 68| 8a%| 7s%| 72%|  7a%|  70%| 75%| 73%)
CN::ng(‘ ‘;‘UO' difficulty/ 6%| 5%| ow| 5%| 6% 6% 4%| 14%| 6%| 12%| 6% 7|  7%| 3%| 9%| 5%| 2%| 10%| 9| 4%| 7| 12% 5%] a%| 9% a%|  s%| 11% 5%| 4% 6% 2%| 7% 79%] an| 7% 6%l
Glc. How often are your daily activities limited by your own overall health and the condition(s) and/or disability you may be living with?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
M18- | M35 $50K- College! Did not
BC [ AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL [Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | V)% [ V> | M 65+ |F18-34| Fa5:54| F 55+ | <s50K | o0 | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | Other |°/ "o\ Engiish [ French | Yes | No
school
::(‘I/;’“‘:;‘"s CETly 13%| 14%| 110 11 13%| 12%| 16%|  9%| 13%| 14%| 176|  10%| 110 159 12%| 15%| 19%| 16%| 8% 11| | 8| 14%| 17%| 11  12%| 169%| 10%|  13%| 16%| 1796 14%| 14| 119 120 16%| 17%| 129
Rarely 20%| s2%| 32%| 26%| 2a%| 25%| 33%| 20%| 28%| 31%| 30%|  28%| 30%| 27%| 29%| 35%| 27%| 28%| 25%| 27%| s0%| 20%|  35%|  20%| 25%|  28%| 35%| 27%|  30%| 27%| 27%| 40%| 33%| 20%| 21|  sa%| 27%| 290%)
Occasionally 37%| __30%| 38%| 38%| 49%| 41%| 33%| 36%| 38%| 33%| 38%| 37| 43%| 40%| 32%| 40%| 44%| 3o%| 46%| 36%| 32%| 36%|  35%|  40%| 36%|  42%| 33%| 40%| _ 36%| 37| 33%| 39%| 40%| 37|  38%|  33%| 38%| 37}
Often 16%| 10| 1a%| 219%|  8%| 16%| 13%| 18%| 16%| 13%| 10%|  20%| 12%| 15%| 10%| 79| 79| 15%| 17%| 20%| 23%| 25%|  1a%|  10%| 20%|  1a%| 129%| 16%|  17%| 14%| 23%|  7%| 14%| 13%|  16%| 13%| 14%| 16%
:g‘::ly“se's"""s celly so6|  a%| 6| 4| s%| sw| 4| 14%| s%| 10% 6% soo| 4| aw| sw| 4| aw| ew| 4% sw| 7| 11% 4% | 7% 2 Y 5% 5% 0% 6w 4% 5%| 6%
Net: Never/ rarely a1%| arw| 43%| 37| 87%| 57%| 50%| s2%| 419 45%| 46%| 37| 41| 42%| 41%| 50%| 45%| 45%| 33%| 39%| sow| 28%|  49%|  46%| 36%|  40%| 51%| 7%  43%| 43%| 44%| 54%| 46%| 40%|  39%| 0% 43%| 41%)
Net: Often/Always 2196 2o _1o%| _25%| 1a%| 22%| 179 32%| 21%| 22| 16%| _ 26%| 16%| _18%| 27%| _ 11%| 10%| 24%| 21%| 25%| 30%| 36%| _ 16%| _ 1a%| 27| _ 18%| 16%| 23%| _ 22%| 19%| 23%| 7% _14%| 23%| _ 22%| _ 17%| _1o%| _22%
G2. Do you have a close friend or family member who lives with a disability that occasionally or often limits their daily activities?
Base = All 1652] 217] 159| 130] 141] 446 433] 126] 1439[ 213 791] 861) 458| 567| 628] 229] 268 204[ 229| 298 344 520 568] 619 560 473|441 433]  242]  110| 40 80| 308] 1299 353]  421] 1231
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
M18- | M35 $50K- College! Did not
BC [ AB | sk | MB [ ON | Qc | ATL [Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | V)% [ V% | M55+ |F18-34|Fa554| F55+ | <ss0K | o0 | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other |°/ "o\ Engiish | French | Yes | No
school
Yes 52%| _ 53%| _ 51%| _ 57%|  58%| _ 58%| _ 39%|  50%|  52%|  54%| _ 48%| _ 55%| 54%|  50%| _52%| 49%| 47%|  49%| 59%| 53%|  50%| 52%| _ 53%| _ 52%| 51%| _ 53%| 52%|  52%| _ 50%|  64%| 4o%|  66%| 59%|  43%| _ 56%| _ 38%| 53%| _ 52%)
No a5%| aa%| 4e%| 41%| o6%| 38%| 60%| 41%| 45| 44%| 40|  a2v| 42%| 48%| 46%| 47| 51%| 40w 37%| 45%| 43| 45|  ad%|  46%| 46%|  44%| 47%| 46%|  46%| 34%| 5a%| 51| 39%| 5a%|  41%|  61%| 43%| 46%)
Prefer not to say 3| awl 3% 2% 7%l 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5wl 2%| 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% __a%) 31w 2% 2% 2% 2% 3w sw| 14| 4% 2%
G3. [Very easy/ easy] How easy or difficult has it been for you in the past few years to access each of the following?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
M18- | M35 S50K- Sollcag) Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | MIF | M%| M55t (F18-34|Fas5a| F5se | <ssok | 500 | 100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (% MO Engiish | French | Yes | No
school
Appointments with a
general practitioner/family|  54%| 51%| 50%| 55%| 58%| 60%| 50%| 44| 59| aow| s2%|  ssoe| a7oe| asoe| eave| 4roe| 43| es| 46| 53| 63| s2|  51%| 57|  sa%|  5a%| sa%| 51|  62%| s2%| 58| s6%| 51%| 46|  54%|  s2%| s0%| 559
doctor
Care at an Emergency
(] 28%| 32%| 24%| 26%| 10%| 316 27| 17%| 279 32| 30%|  26%| 25| 25%| 33%| 27o6| 31%| 32%| 23| 19| 3a%| 30%| 26%|  30%| 30%| 25| 28%| 28%| 20| 28%| 28%| 316 2% 26%| 28| 27%| 25%|  20%f
?r:zzb;l,"eyr B rtfrom 6%| 5% 7| ew| 5| 8w 3w 10| 7| 2% 7% soo| 8| sw| ew| 10%| 5%| 6w 6w 5% 6wl 8w 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6| 4| 3w| 2% 7| 7w| 7| sw| 6w 6%
Physical therapy
(massage, osteopath,
chiropractor, physio) that |  48%| 46%| 40%| 49%| G0%| 46%| 51%| 46| 48| 48| 46| 4| 43| 53| are| 41%| 55| a20| ase| 51%| s16| 31| 4o  61%| a1%|  52%| 51%6| 53| 40| acve| save| aase| 41| 420 a7e| S| a4%| 40
would improve your day-
to-day life
In-nome care 5o ew| 7| 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% S0 ew| 3w 7| 8% aw| 70| 4% 3% 8% 7% 6% R ER 59| 6% 6% 50| sw| _ew| 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5%




G3. [Difficult/ very difficult] How easy or difficult has it been for you in the past few years to access each of the following?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
College/ '
M 18- | M 35- $50K- Did not -
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | MJF | MO¥ | M55+ F18-34|F3554| F 55+ | <850K | (G0 | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (% "0 English | French | Yes | No
school
Appointments with a
general practitioner/family| 429 46| 44%| 00| 30| sew| 47| ssw| 41| 40| asw| 4w aew| 47o6| 34| asoe| sa%6| 3ave| aswe| aass| 3sw| aase|  aew| sew| asw| 42| 4106 ase| 36| asoe| 39| aace| 3| aew| a2 asw| asw| a2y
doctor
Care at an Emergency
e a00| a10| 41%| 31| 44| 3ew| 37| sa%| a0%| 38| 4106  3e%| 41| aswe| 34| 3o%| ae%| 30| 43| ase| 30w| 40| 43| 3| 41| 42| sew| 43|  3a%| a0s| 3s| 4106 sa%| 41| a106| 3ew| 42| 39%]
Disability support from 3 ) ) ) ) Ny ) ) 3 ) ) ) ) ) )
the government 24%) 25%) 30%) 30%) 26%) 27%) 13%] 32%) 24%) 29%) 26%) 23% 23% 27%) 24%) 24%) 26%) 28%) 22%) 27%) 20%) 34%) 24%) 18%) 30%) 23%] 20%] 24%] 25%) 29%) 15%) 19%) 24%) 25%) 28%| 12%)| 30%) 23%|
Physical therapy
(massage, osteopath,
chiropractor, physio) that | 2296 28| 22%| 2896| 18| 24%| 14| 22%| 22%| 210 20| 24| 26| 20%| 1996| 25%| 10%| 18| 27%| 24| 20%| s2%| 22| 14| 27| 18| 10%| 21|  20%| 249 116 10%| 26%| 279 24%| 1a%| 20%| 209
would improve your day-
to-day life
In-home care 15%] 13%] 11%] 15%] 11%] 20%] 11%] 17%] 15%]| 15%]| 17%]| 14%) 16%)| 16%)| 14%)| 16%)| 18%) 16%)| 16%)| 15%)| 11%) 22%)| 16%| 10%)| 19%)| 13%] 13%] 15%] 15%)| 12%)| 13%)| 9% 24%) 18%] 16%] 11%] 23%) 12%]
G3.[ with a general pr doctor] How easy or difficult has it been for you in the past few years to access each of the following?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
M18- | M35 $50K- College! Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M 55+ [F 18-34(F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS Trade | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English | French Yes No
school
Very easy 14%] 11%] 11%] 13%] 12%] 18%] 13%] 10%] 15%] 12%] 14%] 15%| 12%)| 12%)| 18%) 13%) 11% 18%) 12%)| 13%) 18%) 13%) 11%)| 18%) 17%)| 12%] 13%] 14%] 17%)| 14%)| 12%)| 19%] 11%] 11%] 15%] 13%] 12%] 15%]
Easy a0%| _ao%| 38%| 42%| 46%| 42%| 36%| 4% 40%| 37%| 38%|  41%| 35%| 36%| 46%| 34%| 32%| 4r%| 36%| 40%| 45%| 39|  40%|  39%| 3v%|  42%| 41%| 37%|  45%| 38%| 46%| 57%| 39%| s5%|  40%|  so%| 38%| 40%)
Difficult 27%| 27%| 31%] 26%] 28%] 26%] 25%| 33%] 27%| 29%| 27%| 27%) 29%) 30%)| 22%)| 26%| 34%) 22%)| 32%)| 27%)| 23%) 26%| 31%) 24%)| 26%| 27%] 28%] 28%] 24%)| 32%) 21%)| 36%) 23%) 26%)| 28%] 23%) 28%) 27%|
Very difficult 15%|  1e%| 1a%| 15%| 10%| 10%| 229%| 22%| 15%| 20%| 16%|  15%| 17%| 1796| 12%| 16%| 18%| 12%| 15%| 17%| 12%| 18%|  15%|  15%| 17|  15%| 13%| 17%|  12%| 12%| 18%| 8% 16%| 20%|  14%| 21%| 16%| 15%
N/A - haven’t needed 4% 3%] 6%] 5%] 3%] 4% 4% 2%] 4% 2%] 5%) 3%, 7%, 4% 2%, 9%, 6%, 2%, 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5%] 3%] 1% 3% 3% 10%] 8%)] 4% 4% 7%)] 3%
Net: Very easy/ easy 54%|  51%| 50%| 55%| 66%| 60%| 50%| 44%| 55%| 49%| 5o%|  55%| 47| 48%| 6a%| 47| 43%| 65%| 47| 53%| 63%| 52%|  51%|  57%| 54%|  54%| 54%| 51%|  62%| 52%| 66%| 56%| 51%| 46%|  54%|  52%| 50%| 55%)
Net: Difficult/ very difficult 42%| 46%| 44%| 40%| 39%| 36%| 47%| 55%| 41%| 49%| 43%| 41%) 46%) 47%) 34%) 45%) 51%) 34%) 48%) 44%) 35%) 44%) 46%)| 39%) 43%) 42%) 41%) 45%) 36%) 45%) 39%) 44%) 39%) 46%) 42%) 44%) 43%) 42%|
G3. [Care at an Emergency Room (ER)] How easy or difficult has it been for you in the past few years to access each of the following?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
College/ '
Mg | M35 $50K- Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | MIF | MO% | M55t (F18-34(F355a| R 55+ | <850k | 500 | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (% "0 English | French | Yes | No
school
Very easy 6% 5% 4% 7% 1% 7% 1|  sw| 6% 1% 7% 50| 5%  6%| 6% 6% 8%  6%| 5% 4w 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7| 5% 8% 6wl 4% 5% 8% 5% 6%
Easy 22%) 27%) 20%) 19%] 18%] 24%) 20%) 14%] 22%] 25%] 23%] 21%) 19%)| 19%)| 27%)| 21%) 23%) 26%)| 18%) 15%)| 27%)| 22%)| 22%)| 23%) 24%)| 20%] 22%] 21%] 24%)| 22%)| 23%)| 23%) 18%] 22%) 23%] 19%] 19%] 23%|
Difficult 24%|  26%| so%| 219%| 24%| 21%| 23%| 30%| 2a%| 22| 25%|  20%| 2a%| 27| 21%| 22%| 29%| 24%| 26%| 25%| 18%| 23%| 27%|  20%| 23%|  26%| 22%| 25%|  1o%| 25%| 20%| 20%| 32%| 24%|  2a%|  22%| 2a%| 24%]
Very difficult 16%] 15%] 12%] 10%] 21%] 17%] 15%] 24%| 16%] 15%] 16%] 16%) 17%) 19%) 13%) 17%)| 17%)| 14%)| 17%)| 20%)| 12%)| 17%)| 16%)| 16%)| 18%) 16%] 14%] 19%] 15%)| 14%)| 9% 21%) 19%] 17%] 17%] 13%] 18%] 15%]
NI/A — haven't needed So%| 27%| 35%| 43%| 6% 31%| 36%| 20%| 33%| 30%| 20%|  36%| 34%| 30%| 33%| 35%| 23%| 20%| 34%| 36%| 7% s0%|  31%|  34%| 20%|  33%| 36%| 28%| 37| 32%| 4% 28%| 26%| sa%|  31%| ar%| 33%| s2%)
Net: Very easyl easy 28%| 32%| 24| 26%| 1o%| 1% 2m6| 17%| 27%| 32%| so%|  26%| 25%| 25%| 33%| 27%| 319 329 23%| 190%| 3aw| sow| 26%| 30%| 3ow|  25%| 28%| 28%| 20| 28%| 28%| a1%| 24%| 26%| 28%| 27%| 25%| 299
Net: Difficult/very difficult| ~40%| ~41%| 49| 310| 44%| 38| 37%6| 5a%| 40| asw| 41| 39| 41%| asoe| 3a%| so%| aev| 30| 4| asw| sow| 4ow| asw| 36| 4106 42| 36| asw|  sase| aow| asw| 4w s16| 4106 arc6| 36| 42| 30%)
G3. [Disability support from the government] How easy or difficult has it been for you in the past few years to access each of the following?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
M18- | M35 $50K- College! Did not
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | Qc [ ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ | M F| V% | msse F18-34|Fas5a| Fosr | <ssok | 00 [ s100Kks | <shs | Trade | Unive | CPC | Liberal [ NDP | BQ | Green [ other | %/t | English [ French | ves | No
school
Very casy 20| 2w] 1% %] ow| 2% 1o 2% 2% 19| 2w o] 2| 1| 2w| aw| 1| 1| 2% 0w 2%| 2% 1| 2% 1% o 2% 2% 0| | 2% 2w ow| 1| 2% 1| 2% 194
Easy 5% 3% 5% a%| 4% 6% 2% 8% 5% 1% 5% a6 ew| an] aw| %] a%| o] 4w  aw| 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% a%] %] 1% 6% 6% 6% 2% 5% 59
Difficult 13%] 15| 12%| 16%| 119 15%| 8%| 12%| 13%| 12%| 14%| 12| 12%| 13%| 1a%| 12%| 13%| 16%| 12%| 13%| 10%| 14%| 1a%| o] 1a%| 12%| 1206 11%| 5% 14| ew| 13| 11| 1o 14| 79| 16%| 1o%)
Very difficult 12%| 12| 18%| 15%| 16%| 13%|  6%| 19%| 11%| 18%| 13%|  12%| 12%| 14%| 11%| 13%| 13%| 12%| 11%| 14%| 10%| 21%|  12%| o] 16%|  11%|  8%| 13%| _ 10%| 16%| 7%  7%| 13%| 13%|  14%|  5%| 1a%| 119
N/A — haven't needed 60%| 69%| 6a%| 63%| 68%| 64%| 83%| 5o%| 69%| 68%| 67%| 719 68%| 68%| 70%| 65%| 68%| G6%| 71%| 68%| 7aw| sow| 7ow|  7e%| 63w|  71%| 7a%| 68%|  68%| 67%| 82%| 7ow| 70| 67| 6a%| esw| 63| 719
Net: Very easy/ easy 6% 5%) 7%] 7%] 5%) 8% 3%) 10%) 7%) 2%) 7%) 6% 8% 5% 6% 11%) 5% 6% 6%) 5% 6%) 8%) 6%) 6%) 7% 6%) 5%] 8%) 7% 4% 3% 2%] 7%)] 7%)] 7% 3%] 7%)] 6%
Net: Difficult/very difficult| ~ 25%| 26%| 30%| 31%| 27%| 28%| 14%| 32%| 24| 30%| 26%|  23%| 24| 27%| 24%| 24| 2796 28%| 23%| 2796|200 35|  25%| 18| 30%| 23| 20%| 24%| 26| 20%| 15%| 19%| 2496 26%| 28| 129%| 30%| 23%)




G3. [Physical therapy (massage, osteopath, chiropractor, physio) that would improve your day-to-day life] How easy or difficult has it been for you in the past few years to access each of the following?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
College/ ’
M 18- [ M 35- $50K- Did not "
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL |Urban | Rural [ Male | Female | 18-34 3554 | 55+ [ F sy | M55+ |F18-34|F 3554 F55+ [ <850K 5 L | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (“ "%/ English | French | Yes | No

school
Very easy 17%|  13%| 14%| 16%| 21%| 15%| 229 14%| 17%| 17%| 17%|  16%| 15%| 18%| 16%| 15%| 19%| 16%| 15%| 17%| 16%|  O%|  16%|  25%| 17%|  14%| 19%| 20% 16%| 14%| 2206 17%| 10%| 12%|  15%|  23%| 14%| 18%]
Easy 31%] 33%] 35%] 32%| 39%] 31%] 29%| 32%| 31%] 31%] 29%| 33%) 28%) 34%) 31%) 26%) 36%)| 25%) 31%) 33%) 36%)| 22%) 33%) 37%)| 24%) 38%] 33%] 33%] 32%) 32%) 32%) 27%| 22%| 30%] 32%) 27%| 31%| 32%)]
Difficult 15%| 22%| 16%| 23%| ow| 16%| 10%| 16%| 16%| 12%| 15%|  16%| 18%| 17%| 12%| 18%| 15%| 11%| 18%| 199%| 13%| 219%|  15%|  1196] 19%|  13%| 14%| 14% 13%| 18%| 9| 13%| 24%| 10%| 17%|  10%| 20%| 14%]
Very difficult 6%] 6%] 6%] 5%) 9%] 8%] 4%] 6%] 6%)| 9%] 6%)| 7%, 8% 5% 7%, 7%, 4% 6% 9% 6%, 7%, 11%, 7%, 3%, 8% 5%) 5%) 7%) 7%, 5% 2% 6%] 2%] 8%] 7%) 4%] 8%] 6%
N/A — haven’t needed 30%| 26%| 20%| 23%| 220 30%| 35%| 33%| 30%| 3196 34%|  27%| 30%| 25%| 34%| 33%| 26%| a106| 27%| 25%| 20%| 37| 30%|  25%| 31%|  20%| 20%| 26%| 3196  30%| 35%| 36%| 33%| 319 29%| 36%| 27%| 319
Net: Very easy/ easy 48%| 46%| 49%| 49%| 60%] 46%] 51%] 46%| 48%| 48%| 46%| 49%)| 43%) 53%) 47%)| 41%) 55%) 42%) 45%) 51%) 51%) 31%) 49%)| 61%)| 41%) 52%]| 51%] 53%] 49%)| 46%)| 54%) 44%| 41%| 42%| A7%] 50%] 44%| 49%)]
Net: Difficult/ very difficult 22%| 28%| 22%| 28%| 18%] 24%| 14%] 22%| 22%| 21%| 20%| 24%) 26%) 22%) 19%) 25%) 19%) 18%) 27%) 24%) 20%) 32%) 22%) 14% 27%) 18%] 19%| 21%| 20%) 24%) 11% 19%] 26%| 27%| 24%) 14%] 29%| 20%|

G3. [In-home care] How easy or difficult has it been for you in the past few years to access each of the following?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
College/
M18- | M35 $50K- Did not
BC [ AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL [Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | V% [ Y% | M55+ |F18-34|F35:54 F55+ | <S50K | 0t | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other |° 17| English | French | Yes | No
school
Very easy o6 26| 2% 106 2% 0% 1% 19%] 19%] oo 16| 0% 16| 6| 0% 6| 6| 0% 16| 0% 1% 2% 1% 0 1% 2% 0% 1% 1] 2% 0w 0w 1% 0% 0% 1%
Easy 5| aw|  5w|  5w|  3%| _ a%|  5%| _ 4%| 5% 3% 5% a%| 5% 3%| 6% 71%|  2%|  5%| 3% 3% 1% 6% 6%) 2%| 5% 2% 5% 4% 50| 2%  sw| 2| 4%|  7%| 5% 3%| 6% 4%
Difficult 796 76| 69| 89| 6%| 89%| 5%|  6%| 7%  3%| 8% 6%| 7% 8% 5% 8% 10%| %] 6% 7%| 4% 8% 9% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 76| 5w ew| 3% 17| 7w| 7% 5%| 10%] 6%
Very difficult a%| 6|  a%| _ 8%| 5% 11%|  6%| 11%] 8% 11%] 8% 8% ow| 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10%| 8% _ 7%| 14% 8% 5% __10%) 7% 7% 9% 8% o] 7| 7| 7|  11%]  o%| _ e%| 13%| 7%
N/A — haven't needed 70%| 81%| 82%| 78%| 85%| 75%| 83%| 79%| 79%| 82%| 78%|  81%| 78%| 81%| 7o%| 76%| 80%| 77%| 80%| 82%| 81%| 71%|  77%|  86%| 76%|  81%| 81%| 80%|  79%| 85%| B8L1%| 86%| 71%| 75%|  78%|  85%| 71%| 829
Net: Very easy/ easy 5| 6|  7%|  6%|  a%| 5% 6%| 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6%  3%|  7%| 8%  3%| %] _ 4%| 3% 8w 7% 6%) %] 5%, 5% 6% 6% 50| o]  e%| 5% 5%  7%| 6% 4% 6% 5%
Net: Difficult/ very difficult] ~ 15%| ~13%| 119%| 15%| 11%| 20%| 11%| 17%| 15%| 15%| 17%|  14%| 16%| 16%| 14%| 16%| 18%| 16%| 16%| 15%| 11%| 22%|  16%|  10%| 19%|  13%| 13%| 1506|  1506| 1206 13| 996 240 18| 16%| 110 23%| 1294
G4. Have you encountered discrimination in health care based on living with your impairment or limitation in any of the following areas of life?
Za::yisxvf;“ﬁeg:'e’ ot o76 14o| 99| 75| 85| 272| 243| 79 aez| 114 448| 528 274| 3oo| 403 131| 1zs| 189| 143| 17z| 214 zzz| 314| 314 377| 340| 259 239| zez| 178| 69| z3| 45| 61|  780| 187| 226| 751
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
College/
M18- | M35 $50K- Did not
BC [ AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL [Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | V% [ V> | M55+ |F1834|F35:54 F55+ | <850K | 00 | S100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other |° "o English | French | Yes | No
school
Worse access to health ) ) ) 3 ) ) ) 3 ) B ) 3 3 ) ) 3 )
e 20| 22%| 30%| 24%| 19%| 16%| 15%| 31%| 19%| 21%| 19%| 20| 28| 20%| 14%| 26| 19%| 14%| 30%| 2196| 14%| 24| 16| 21| 23%| 18| 17| 16%|  220| 19%| 15%| 110| 31%6| 23%| 2106  15%| 24%| 18%)
Worse quality in health
e 16| 14%| 23%| 18%| 17%| 10%| 9| 26%| 16%| 20%| 14%|  10%| 23%| 209 10%| 18%| 16%| 9% 27%| 23| 119 10%| 17%| 16%| 18%|  17%| 15| 16%|  19%| 16%| 5% 10%| 320 1796 10|  o%| 21%| 16%)
Difficulty finding a 13%| 13%| 28%| 21%| 9%| 12%|  7%|  9%| 13%| 11%| 14%|  12%| 19%| 13%| ow| 20| 16%| 10%| 18%| 11%| 8%| 15%| 10%| 13%| 15%) 9%| 16%| 13%| 8%| 12%|  5%| 10%| 33%| 19%|  15% 6%| 21%| 11%)

primary care doctor

Hard to find accessible
locations for routine s 3% 9| 3% 5% 7% 5| 1%  5%| 8% 4% 7% 9%| 5% 3% 3% 4%| 40| 14%| 6%  3%[ 10%] 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% s%| 6% 1% 10%| 9% 6% a%| 8%  5%|
treatments/testing

People assume | have
cognitive challenges
based on seeing my
physical challenges

4%) 4%) 1% 6%) 2%) 7%) 3%) 1% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 10% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4%, 4%, 6% 2% 3% 3% 4%) 7% 7% 5% 3%) 8%) 3%]

Difficulty finding
accessible exam rooms in 3| 2% 4% 3% 2%  5%| 16| 1% 3%  2%| 3% aw| e%| 3| 1% 4| 4| 0% 7| 2%| 206 5% 2% 3% 2% an|  am| 4% 2% 3% 8% 7| 4% 4% 19| 4% 3%
adoctors’ office

Other, specify 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 7%)| 2%) 1% 5% 3%] 4%) 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 5% 3% 4% A4%) 5% 5% 5% 3% 1% 8% 5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 4%]
None of these 64% 64% 56%) 53%] 66% 62% 72%] 59%] 63%) 68%) 65%) 63%) 52% 65%) 71% 54% 66% 71% 51% 63% 70% 56% 67% 65% 61% 67%) 64%) 66%) 63% 69% 71% 65% 47%] 57%] 62%) 73%] 55% 669}

QL1 Thinking about the legislation that was passed in 2016, under the criteria outlined above, would you say you support or oppose it?

Base = All 1652]  217] 159] 130] 141] 446 433] 126] 1439] 213] 791] 861 4s8]  567] 628] 220] 268] 204] 220] 298] 333] 344] 520  s68]  619] 560] 473[ 441] 433] 242] 110] 0] 80] 308] 1200]  353] 421] 1231
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
M 18- | M35 $50K- Sollcag) Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL |Urban | Rural [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ [ o | M55+ |F18-34|F 3554 F55+ [ <850K | 5 | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other U "% English | French | Yes | No
school

Strongly support 41%| 31%] 33%] 30%] 29%| 37%] 59%) 47%| 40%] 47%] 38%] 44%) 34% 37%, 50%) 35% 33%, 43% 33%, 39% 56%) 41%) 40% 45%) 44%)| 40%] 38%] 30%] 52% 48% 76% 61% 14%] 28%] 36%) 60% 23%] 47%)]
Support 3596  42%| 30%| 41| 40| 36%| 25%| 32%| 35%| 35%| 36%|  33%| 38%| 34%| 32%| 30%| 33%| 38| 36%| 36%| 28%| 34%| 33%| 35%| 30%| 36%| 30%| 37%) 35%|  37%| 14%| 34%| 35| 36%| 37| 24%| 42%| 329
Oppose 6% 6% 8% 8% 5%) 8% 2%) 8% 6% 5%) 7%) 5% 11%) 6% 3%| 10%, 9% 3%| 12% 3%| 3% 4% 8% 7%, 6% 7%) 5%) 13%) 2% 4% 3% 8% 7%] 7%) 3% 6%)| 6%]
Strongly oppose 79%| 10%| 10%| 1196 119%] e%| 4| 1% 7%| 6%| 8% 6%| 79| 8% 5% 5% 9%| 8w ow| 7| 2%] 8% 6% 6%| 6% 6% 8% o 3% 1% 2% 33%] 7% 79%) 2% 8%| 6%)
Not sure/Can’t say 12%) 11%] 10%) 10%) 15%] 14%] 10%) 13%) 12%) 8%) 11%] 12% 10%, 15%) 10%, 10%, 16% 8% 10%, 15%) 11% 14% 13%| 8% 14% 11%] 10%) 11%] 8% 9% 8% 3% 10%) 22% 12%) 9% 21%] 8%
Net: Support 77%| 72%|  71%| 83%| 7a%| e6%| 81%| 70%| 75%| 8a%| 75%| 73%| sow| 7a%|  7e%| 77%| 67%) 879%| 85%| 90%| 95%| 50%| 6a%| 73%| 84%| ea%| 79%]
11%] 18%| 14| 8| 15%| 18%| 1106] 2106 10%|  so6| 1206] 13%| 120 13%]  12%] 13%] 22%| soo| sl 2] 3%l a106] 1a%] 1a%[ 6] 14%[ 109




QL2. Thinking about the updated legislation that was passed in 2021, would you say you Support or oppose it?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
College/ '
M 18- | M 35- $50K- Did not -
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | MJF | MO¥ | M55+ F18-34|F3554| F 55+ | <850K | (G0 | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (% "0 English | French | Yes | No
school
Strongly support 20%| _20%| 18%| 21| 2a%| 26%| 49%| 21%| 20%| 33%| 26%|  32%| 23%| 27%| 36%| o2a%| 25%| 28%| 21%| 28%| a4aw| 20| 20w|  sa%| sow|  28%| 20%| 19%|  a7%| 33| Gow| 42| 12%| 20%| 23%| 1% 17%| 33
Support 34%| 35%] 35%] 35%] 36%] 34%| 29%) 41%) 33%) 35%) 37%) 30%)| 35%) 31%) 34%) 39%) 30%)| 43%) 32%)| 32%)| 27%)| 36%)| 32%) 34%) 31%) 36%] 34%] 32%] 38%) 34%) 24%)| 40%) 24%) 35%) 35%] 29%) 34%) 33%|
Oppose 10%] 119 129 8%| 1o%| 129 6% 8% 10%] o%| 10%| 1o%] 10%| 10%] 1o%| 1196 10%] ow| s%| 11| 119 8% 11%  8w| 11%] 10%| %] 1a%| 8% ow| 2% 8w] 15w 11| 119  5%] 12 0%
Strongly oppose 12%] 17%] 17%] 19%] 16%] 12%] 6%] 11%] 13%] 9%] 13%] 11%) 18%) 14%) 7% 13%) 16%)| 10%) 23%) 11%) 4% 10% 14% 12% 13% 11%] 14%] 21%] 5% 10% 1% 4% 37%) 11%] 14%| 6%] 14%] 12%]
Not sure/Can't say 15%] 179 1796 179 10%| 16| 11%| 18%| 15%| 1a%| 14%|  16%| 14%| 18%| 1a%| 13%| 18%| 10%| 16%| 18%| 15%| 19%| 15%| 11 15%| 10%| 14%] 15%| 13| 1aw] ow| 79| 12%] 22| 16%| 10w 23%] 1o%)
Net: Support 63%] 55%] 54%]| 57%] 60%] 60%] 78%| 62%| 62%] 69%] 63%] 62%) 58%) 58%) 71%) 63%) 56%| 70%)| 53%) 60%)| 71%) 62%)| 60%)| 68%)| 61%)| 64%] 63%] 51%] 75%) 66%| 89%)| 82%) 36%) 55% 58%] 80%) 51% 67%|
Net OEEOSE 22%| 28%| 29%| 26%| 28%| 24%| 12%] 20%| 23%| 18%] 23%) 21%| 28%) 24%)| 17%)| 25% 26%)| 20%)| 31%) 22%)| 14% 19% 25%) 21%)| 23%) 21%] 23%] 34%] 12% 19% 2% 11%] 52% 23%) 25%] 11%] 26% 21%|
QL3. [They requested it but were denied] - Since 2016, do you have any close friends or family members that have used this procedure to end their life?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
M18- | M35 $50K- College! Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M 55+ [F 18-34(F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS Trade | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English | French Yes No
school
Close friend 3%] 3%] 1%) 2%] 4% 4% 4% 1%) 3%) 3%) 3%) 4% 3%, 2%, 5% 2%, 1%, 6% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6%)] 1% 3%)] 3% 5%)] 3%)] 4%
Family member | o%| s 3% sw|  aw| 7| 1%  a%| 5% 4% 3% 2w aw| 5% 2%  5w| ow| 2%  sw|  5w| 4% 4% 3% 5% ] 2% 4w 3% o] 1sw| 1]  sw| 2% 3%  7w] 2% 4
:Zﬁg:fs'”e"ds orfamiy | o oews| o7os| 6| o3| 03| sow| om| o3| o296 o3| 30| osw| osee| o196 oev| o506 oov| 0| osws| o196 0%| oaw| oaw| o26| 4| oass| oav|  o206| osw| s26| 3%| oase| os06| oase| sowe| osk| o3
Net: Yes 7%] 4% 3%] 4% 7%] 7%] 11%] 2% 7%)| 8% 7%)| 7% 5% 5% 9% 4% 5% 10%) 6% 5% 9% 10%) 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 18% 7%)] 6%)] 5%)] 6% 11%] 5%)] 7%
QL3. [Requested and received] - Since 2016, do you have any close friends or family members that have used this procedure to end their life?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
M18- | M35 $50K- College! Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 M 55+ [F 18-34(F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <§100K $100K+ | <=HS Trade | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English | French Yes No
school
Close friend 9%] 10%] 4%] 8%] 8%] 9%] 9%] 7%] 8%] 12%] 6%) 10%) 4% 6%, 14%) 1%, 4% 12%)| 7% 8% 15% 11%) 9% 7% 7% 11%] 7%] 9%] 12% 6% 8% 15%] 12%] 4% 8% 10%] 4% 10%]
Family member 10%| 10w e%| 9% 7% 7% 18%|  5%| o 16%|  9%|  11%| o] 10%| 11%| 8%|  9%| 9% 10%| 1o%| 13%| ow|  8%| 1a%| %]  11%|  9%| 10%|  11%] 79| 25%| 10%| 7| 6%|  8%| 1o%| a%| 12%
:Zﬁs:fs'”e"ds orfamiy | gy g1os| gove| 4| @sws| sase| 7as| oa| s3] 7296 es6| 70| m7s| save| 7ew| o106 79| movs| save| s2w| 73| 0| saw| sae| sav| 70| sase| s106| 78| s7e| 6796 7sws| movs| oove| mswe|  7206| 02| 79
Net: Yes 18%] 19%] 10%] 16%] 15%] 16%] 26%] 12%] 17%] 28%]| 15%] 21%)| 13%) 16%)| 24%)| 9% 13%) 20%) 16%)| 18%)| 27%)| 20%)| 16% 19% 17%) 21%] 16%] 19%] 22%)| 13% 33%)| 25%) 20%) 10%] 15%] 28%) 8%)| 21%|
QL3. [Requested but died of natural causes before receiving] - Since 2016, do you have any close friends or family members that have used this procedure to end their life?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
M18- | M35 $50K- College! Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 M 55+ [F 18-34(F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS Trade | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English | French Yes No
school
Close friend 36| aw| 1% s aw| 2% 4w 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1| 16|  o%| 0w 1| aw| 2% 16| 5w 5% 1] 2% aw % 1% 3% o o] 3% ] 2% 4w 1% 3%
Family member 5% 2% 2%  2%| 4% 4% 10%] 1% 5% 7% 5% 50| ow|  o%| 5% 4%  6%| a%| 3% 5w 7|  4%|  5%| 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% o] 11%] 8% ow| 3w 4% 10w 3% 6%
Z"erﬂ;’:fs"‘e"ds orfamily | o0 osos| o706| o506 oaw| 03| 76| o7oe| 30| mev| 036 0206 osos| 0306| 0| oeve| o306| o206 o506| oase| sa%e| o106 oas| o206 9106 o206| osos| 0206| 00| gew| se%| o206 9106 oeve| vase| s706| 96%| o104
Net: Yes 70| sw| _aw| 5| 7| 7| 13| sw| 7% 12%] 7% B ow| 7| 1ow| aw| 7| 8w| ow| 6w 12| ow| 6w %] o] e ow| ew|  10%| %] 14| %] o%| 4%| oW 1% 4% ow)
it was raised unsolicited] - Since 2016, do you have any close friends or family members that have used this procedure to end their life?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
M18- | M35 $50K- College! Did not
Bc | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | % | MOP | M55+ F18-34|F3554| 55+ | <8S0K | ‘oo0 | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (% "0 English | French | Yes | No
school
Close friend 2 I I I 7 I ) 7 I I ) 3% aw| 2%  aw|  aw| 1w aw| 4w 2% 3w o%| 3w 2% aw % 2% 3% 2 I I I 7 I R 7 N
Family member 4%] 5%) 4%] 3%) 3%) 4%] 4%] 0% 4% 5%) 3%) 5% 3%| 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6%) 5% 4% 4% 3% 5%] 3%| 5%] 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%] 4% 4% 3%] 4%
x"e;‘;’:fs"‘e"ds Orfamily | o6 oavs| 96| o506 oe%| 03| 93| ome| oas| o296 o506\ 30| oase| os06| oaw| oeoe| o506 oase| o106| 9sws| 0206| 30| 04| as| oase| o306| oase| 0306|  oave| osw| 0206\ 89| oace| oeve| oase| o206| osk| o3
Net: Yes =2 I Y = I T I Y Y Y ) 2 I I I Y = ) 7 = ) Y Y Y Y i I = I Y Y ) Y Y




QL3 [Yes to Close friend or Family member] - Since 2016, do you have any close friends or family members that have used this procedure to end their life?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
College/ ’
M 18- [ M35 $50K- Did not '
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL |Urban | Rural [ Male | Female | 18-34 3554 | 55+ [ F sy | M55+ |F18-34|F 3554 F55+ [ <850K 5 L | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (“ "%/ English | French | Yes | No
school
;’:Z ;:?“::;Ed iEbut 70| aw| 3w 4w 7| 7| 1106 2% 7| 8| 7% 7% 5%| 5%  ow| aw| s%| 10%| ew| 5% 9% 10% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8w  5%| 18%| 7% 6% 5% 6% 1%  5%|  7%)
Requested and received 18%| 19%| 10%| 16%| 15%| 16%| 26%| 129%| 179%| 28%| 15%|  219%| 13%| 16%| 24%|  99%| 13%| 20%| 16%| 18%| 2796 20%|  16%|  199%| 1706|  219%| 16%| 19% 22| 13%| 33%| 25%| 20| 10%|  15%|  28%|  8%| 21%)
Requested but died of
natural causes before 76| 5| 3w 5% 76| 7| 13%| 3| 76| 124 7% 8%  5%| 7| 0%  4%| 76| 8|  s%|  6%| 1206| 9% 6% 8% 9% 8w 5% 8% 10%|  4%| 14%| 8%  9%| 4% 6%|  13%| 4% 9%
receiving
3‘:5727?55 - itwas raised 6%| 79| 4%| 5%| 4%| 7% 7%| 2%| 6% 8% 5% 79| 6%| 5%| 79| 4%| 5%| e%| 9%| 5% 8% 7% 6%| 6%| 6% 6| 6% 7% 6%|  5%|  8%| 2%| 6% 4% 6%) 8% 5% 7%
QL4. And did this person accept or reject the offer for MAID?
Base = All 101 14| 7| 5| 7| 28 31 3 85| 16 39| 62 29| 27| 46 9| 12| 18| 20| 14 28 24| 33 34 36 38 26 33 27 13| of 1 5 13 74| 27 20| 81
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
M18- | M35 0K- College! Did not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC [ ATL |Urban | Rural [ Male | Female | 18-34 3554 | 55+ [ F s | M55+ |F18-34|F 3554 F55+ [ <850K 5 | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other [ "% English | French | Yes | No
school
‘Accepted it 379%|  18%|  7%| 53%| 52%| 32%| 57%| 81%| 38%| 36%| 37%|  38%| 42%| 11%| 50%| 40%| 12%| 51%| 43%| 10%| 49%| 43%|  37%|  38%| 46%| _ 21%| 49%| 28%) 46%| __20%| _ 78%| 100%) 43%|  32%|  54%| 27%| _40%)
Rejected it 63%| 829 93%| aro| 48| 68%| 43%| 10%| 6206 6a%| 63%|  62%| 58%| 89%| 50%| 60%| 88%| 49%| 57%| o0v| 51%| 57|  63%|  62%| 54%|  79%| 51%|  72%) 54%| __80%| _22%) 100%| _579%|  68%|  a6%| 73%| 60%)
Q5. [You, personally] Have concerns about MAID impacted your relationship with your doctor, or has this happened with anyone close to you?
Base = All 1652]  217] 159] 130] 141] 446 433] 126] 1439 213[ 791] 861 458] 567] 628] 220] 268] 204] 220] 298] 333] 344] 520  s68] 619] 560  473[  441] 433 242]  110] 40| 80| 308] 1299]  353] 421] 1231
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
College/
M 18- [ M35- $50K- Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON | QC [ ATL |Urban | Rural [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ [ F oy | M55+ |F18:34|F 3554 F55+ [ <850K 5 L | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other “ "% English | French | Yes | No
school
Yes, has had a negative
impact on doctor-patient 3% 5% 5| 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3| a%| 3w 1% 2% 2% 20| 6% 3% 0wl 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 8% 3% 2%) 3% 2% 3%
relationship
No, this hasn't caused
any issuss 64%| 60%| 60%| 68%| 59%| 66%| 67%| 69%| 64%| 66%| 62%|  67%| 66%| 61%| 66%| 72%| 58%| 57| 61%| 64%| 74%| 62|  65%|  65%| 62%|  68%| 63%| 63%) 6a%| 719 71%| 78%| 65%| 57%|  63%|  69%| 56%| 67%)
Not sure/Can’t say 33%]  36%| 36%| 3106] 38%| 33%| 30%| 319] 33%| 3206 36%| 309 30%| 36%| 3206| 26%| d0%| 4196 34%| 3306 250 34%| 33%| 3206| 35%]  30%| 349 34% 3a%| _ 26%| 28%| 20%| 27| 4ov|  3a%|  28%| 42%| 309
Q5. [Close friends or family] Have concerns about MAID impacted your relationship with your doctor, or has this happened with anyone close to you?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
M18- | M35 $50K- College! Did not
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural [ Male | Female | 1834 3554 | 55+ [ F 5y | M55+ |F18-34|F 3554 F55+ | <850K 0 | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (“U F®| English | French | Yes | No
school
Yes, has had a negative
impact on doctor-patient aw| 5% 76| 3| sw|  2%|  as| 0wl  4%| 2% 4% 3| 5| 5|  2%|  4%|  s%|  3%| 5w 5% 1% 5% 3% a%| 4% an| %] 2% 196 4% 5% 210 4% 4% an| 3% 4w
relationship
No, this hasn't caused
RS 63%| 59%| 57%| 68%| 50%| 65%| 64%| 71%| 63%| 66%| 61%|  66%| 65%| 59%| 66%| 69%| 56%| 59%| 61%| 61%| 72%| 60%|  64%|  66%| 62%|  65%| 64%|  63%) 64| 68%| 70%| 74%| 58%| 56%|  63%|  66%| 57%| 65%)
Not sure/Can’t say 33%]  35%| 35%] 28 420 3206] 3206] 29%| 330 319] 35|  3106] 30%| 36%| 3206] 2706] 30%| 38%| 34%| 34%] 2796] 350 33%] 300 34%]  31%| 33%[ 34% 35%| 279 25%| 269 2106] 409|340 30%[ 39%[ 3194
QLS. Agreement - I'm worried about fi or socially people MAID because they can't access adequate, quality care
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
M 18- | M35 $50K- Sollcag) Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL |Urban | Rural [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ [ F o | M55+ |F18-34|F 3554 F55+ [ <850K | 5 | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other U "% English | French | Yes | No
school
Strongly agree 27%|  20%| 34%| 32%| 24%| 20%| 20%| 26%| 27%| 27%| 25%|  20%| 31%| 29%| 22%| 27%| 23%| 24%| 35%| 34%| 21%| 28%|  30%|  24%| 20%|  26%| 26%| _30%) 27%|  28%| 14%| 20%| 58%| 20%|  29%|  19%| 30%| 26%)
Agree 3596  33%| 20%| 20%| 43%| 38%| 35%| 37%6| 36%| 32%| 36%|  34%| 35%| 33%| 37%| 37%| 33%| 38| 32%| 33%| 37%| 33%| 36%| 38%| 33%| 33%| 41%| 33%| 37%|  36%| 33%| 34%| 27| 38%| 36%| 34%| 36%| 35%
Disagree 16%| 13%| 16%| 15%| 129%| 15%| 21%| 129%| 15%| 22%| 15%|  16%| 15%| 15%| 18%| 15%| 17%| 14%| 14%| 13%| 21%| 15%|  14%|  18%| 14%|  18%| 16%| 17% 15%| 14%| 24%| 34%| 119%| 14%|  14%|  21%| o%| 18%)
Strongly disagree 7% 5%| 4| aw| sw| 5| 1206] a%| 7| e%| 8% 5%  5%| 76| 8%| %] 8| 9w 3w 6% 6% 6% 6% 8%| 8% 6% 6% 8% a%| 8| 176  ow| 2| 4% 5%  13%]  5%| 7%}
Not sure/Can’t say 15%|  20%| 16%| 20%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 20%| 16%| 13%| 15%|  15%| 15%| 16%| 15%| 13%| 19%| 15%| 16%| 14%| 15%| 18%|  14%|  11%| 179  18%| 11%| 12%] 17%|  13%| 120  3%|  3%| 24%|  16%|  13%| 20%| 14%]
Net: Agree 6206 619%| 63%| 61%| 67%| 66%| 55%| 63%| 63%| 59%| 61%|  63%| 66%| 620 60%| 64%| 56%| 620 67%| 67%| 58%| 61%| 65%|  62%| 62%|  58%| 67%| 62%) 64%| 65%| 47%| 54%| 85%| 58%| 65%|  53%| 66%| 61%)
Net: Disagree 2306 10w 20| 10%] 206[ 2006 33%] 1796] 226[ 28%| 24%|  200] 20%| 2206] 25%| 23%| 25%| 23%[ 179 10v| 2796] 2106[  2106]  26%| 2206]  24%| 22%] 25%) 10| 2206] a1o6]  43%| 129 17%]  10%|  3a%] 14%] 26%]




QF5. The number of MAID deaths in Canada per year has increased ten-fold since it was introduced in 2016. In 2022, there were 13,000 MAID deaths. Thinking about this, would you be more likely to say more Canadians having MAID is ...

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
College/ '
M 18- | M 35- $50K- Did not -
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | MJF | MO¥ | M55+ F18-34|F3554| F 55+ | <850K | (G0 | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (% "0 English | French | Yes | No
school
A good thing: people have
more control over end-of- | 519%|  43%| 44| a79| 47%| 46| 67%| 53| 50%| se%| 46|  ssw| asw| 4ev| sov| ae%| 43| sow| aass| sow| 67| s0%|  aow| sew| sow| a0w| 54| a106|  ses| 61| 77%6| 7e%| 1796| a0%| ae%| esw| 38| ss%)
life decisions now
Abad thing: MAID is 9 9 9 o o o o o 9 9 9 % 9 9 9
e 100 21%| 23%| 23%| 21%| 21%| 110 18%| 10%| 14%| 21  17%| 25%| 22| 12%| 23%| 24%| 16%| 26%| 10%| 8| 17%| 21%| 17%| 20%|  18%| 17%| 28% 8%| ow| 3w| 8w| sew| 24%| 21%| 10%| 22%| 18%]
Neither good nor bad 18%] 2a%| 18%| 1o%| 28%| 10%| 1o%| 17| 17| 21%| 19%| 1o 18%| 179 18%| 18%| 20%] 1o%| 17%6| 15%| 1o%| 18%| 18| 17| 17%| 20| 16%| 1o%|  10%| 17| 11%| e%| 20%| 18| 10w 13%| 20%] 17%)
Not sure/Can't sa 13%| 10w _15%| _1196|  o%| 1s%| 1o%| 12%| 1a%| _ 8%| 13%| _ 12%| 13%| 15%| 119 13%| 13%| 14%| 12%| 16%| _ 0%| 15%|  12%| o] 13%| _ 12%| 13%| 119 _ 1a%| 13%| 9% _ 4%| _ 5%| 18%|  1a%| 0% 20%| _10%
Q15. Do you believe - That God or a higher power exists
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
College/
M1s- | M35 $50K- Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M| M3 | M55 F18-34(F3554| R 55+ | <s50K | 500 | 100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (% MO English | French | Yes | No
school
Yes, | definitely do believe| 36%| 38%| 47%| 50%| 42%| 40%| 19%] 44%| 37%] 34%| 35%] 37%) 34%) 38%) 37%) 33%) 35%) 37%) 35%) 40%)| 37%) 37%) 38%) 32%) 36%) 34%] 39%| 42%) 34%) 23%) 13% 24%) 53%) 48%) 42%) 17%| 56%) 30%|
Yes, | think so; 25%| 29%| 24%| 29%| 29%| 24%| 27%| 19%] 25%] 30%] 24%] 27%) 22%) 24%) 29%) 22%)| 24%)| 25%| 22%)| 24%)| 33%) 25%) 27%)| 25%) 26%| 29%] 20%] 28%] 28%) 25%) 27%)| 19%] 19%] 21%) 25%] 28%) 21%) 27%|
No. I don't think so 21%|  16%| 16%| 13%| 17%| 19%| 30%| 2a%| 20%| 25%| 21%|  21%| 21| 22%| 1o%| 20%| 21%| 21%| 22%| 23%| 18%| 1o%|  22%|  23%| 21%|  20%| 21%| 17%|  17%| 20%| sa%| 52%| 19%| 20%| 18%| sa%| 12%| 24%)
:;‘IL::"""E'V oo 16| 17%| 13%| 8| 12%| 17%| 24%| 14%| 18%| 119 209  15%| 22%| 16%| 15%| 24%| 10%| 1796 20%| 14%| 13%| 19% 4| 20| 17%|  16%| 10%| 13%|  21%| 23%| 27| 25%| 0| 12| 16%| 24| 11%| 19%]
Net: Yes 62%| 67%| 71%| 79%| 72%| 65%| 46%| 63%| 62%| 64%| 50%|  64%| 57%| 62%| 66%| 56%| 60%| 62%| 57%| 64%| 70%| 62%|  64%| 57| 63%|  63%| 50%| 70%|  62%| 48%| 40| 43%| 72%| 68%| 61%| 45%| 77%| 57%)
Net: No 3e%| 3% 20%| 21%| 28%| _ 35%|  54%|  37%| _38%| _ 36%|  41%| _ 36%| 43%| 38%| _34%| 44%| 40%| 6%| 43%|  36%| 30%| 38%| _ 36%| _ 43%| 37%| _ 37%| 41%| 30%| _ 38%| 52%| 60%| _57%| 28%| 32%| _ 33%| _ 5% _23%| _ 43%)
Q15. Do you believe - In life after death
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
College/
M1g- | M35 $50K- Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | MIF | MO%| M55t F18-34(F355a| R 55+ | <850k | 500 | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (% "0\ English | French | Yes | No
school
Yes, | definitely do believe| 29%| 27%| 40%| 40%| 36%| 32%| 16%]| 39%| 30%]| 28%| 27%| 32%) 29%) 32%) 28%) 27%) 25%) 28%) 30%) 38%) 28%) 32%) 31%| 26%)| 30%) 27%] 31%] 34%] 29%) 19% 10% 21%) 45%) 36%) 33%] 14%] 41%) 25%|
Yes, | think so; 29%| 33%] 26%] 33%] 32%] 27%] 29%| 28%] 28%] 36%] 28%] 29%) 28%) 28%) 30%) 31%) 27%)| 28%) 25%) 29%)| 32%)| 28%) 29%)| 28%) 30%)| 33%] 23%] 33%] 28%) 27%)| 33%)| 13%] 22%) 27%) 28%] 30%) 28%) 29%|
No. I don't think so 20%| 25%| 27%| 22%| 26%| 27%| 40%| 20%| 20%| 29%| 29%|  20%| s0%| 27%| 30%| 26%| 32%| 30%| a%| 23%| 31%| 25%|  s0%|  33%| 28%|  s0%| 30%| 24%|  26%| 36%| 39%| 4o%| 23%| 20%|  26%|  41%| 20%| 33%
:;I(I;;fwnnely dolot 13%| 15%| 7| 5|  e%| 14%| 15%| 13%| 14%| 79| 16|  10%| 14%| 13%| 12%| 16%| 16%| 15%| 12%| 10%| | 16%| 10%| 13%| 120  10%| 169%| 10%|  16%| 1796| 19%| 16%| 10%| 76| 120 14%| 11%| 139
Net: Yes 58%|  61%| 65%| 73%| 66%| 59%| 45%| 67%| 57%| 64%| 55%|  61%| 57%| 60%| 56%| 58%| 52%| 65%| 65%| 67%| 60%| 59%|  60%|  54%| 60%|  60%| 54%| 67%| 57| 47%| 43%| 34%| 67%| 63%|  62%|  45%| 69%| 54%)
Net: No a2%| __sow| _35%| _27%|  s2%| _41%|  55%|  3a%| _43%|  36%| 45%| _ 39%| 43%| 40%| 42%| 420%| 48%|  45%| a5v%|  33%| 40wl 410 _ a0%| _ 46%| 40%|  40%| 46%|  33%| _ 43%| 53%| 57%| _ 66%| 33%| 37%| _ 38%| _ 55%| _31%|  46%)
Q16. Just to confirm, how would you describe yourself when it comes to the whole area of personal faith or spirituality?
Base = No, don't think so
or definitely not to “God 630 90| e8| 41| 54| 201 262 61| ss2| 77| s22| 307 199| 216| 214| 102| 08| 113| o8| 108| 102| 30| 185| 243 232| 206| 192 132 163| 126| 66| 28] 22| e7| ass| 195] 97| s32
or higher power” in Q15
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
M18- | M35 S50K- Sollcag) Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | MIF | M%| M55t F18-34(Fassa| F5se | <ssok | 00 | 100K+ | <=HS | Trade | univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (% MO Engiish | French | Yes | No
school
You do not have any
feelings of faith or arn| asw| 39%| 33| 31%| sev| 43| 43| asw| 35| 40|  adv| sase| asw| 3so| sso6| 53%| a106| save| adse| 35| aswe|  a7ee|  are| a6%|  asoe| s0%| 43| s 48| sow| 39| a7roe| a1%6| asue| 42| se%| 4s%)
spirituality
Have somelatsome times |  38%| 38%| 41%| 46%| 46%| 30| a3w| 42%| 3e%| 51%| 3|  aaw| 4| 35| aa%| sa%| 31| 3sw| 3| aow| sow| 3sw| aew| aow| 4106  sow| 32| asw|  ssw| s2w| aow| 42| aew| sow| ssw| ek 26%| 40%)
You do have feelings of
faith or spirituality inyour|  15%| 17| 20%| 2196| 23%| 14%| 14| 15%| 16%| 140%| 179 1% 110 16%| 18| 15%| 16%| 21| 8| 16%| 15%| 20%| 15| 13| 13%| 15| 18%| 1196|  15%| 209 116 10%| 76| 19| 16%| 14%| 18%| 15%]
life




Q17. How often do you at all - Pray to God or some higher power

Base = All

1652 217|159

861 458]  567|

568]  619] 560|

353]  421] 1231

Never;

Total

Only rarely

A few times a year

Once or twice a month

Once aweek or so

Age Education Visible Minority
College/
BC AB Female | 18-34 | 35-54 $100K+ | <=HS Trade French Yes No
school
33%] 32%| 29%| 29%) 39%) 35%) 37%)| 35%) 30%] 43%| 21%| 37%)]
20| 219%|  19%) 20%|  17%| 20%| 2196 20%|  20%) 2106 17%| 219
9%] 12%] 5%) 9% 8% 10%) 11%, 9%, 9%) 11%] 8%] 9%]
5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6%) 2% 5%| 4%
4%] 4%] 2%] 5% 6% 4% 4% 3%, 4%
8%|  12%6] 12%)

A few times a week

Everyday

8% 8% 10%)

14%| 19% 20%)

Q17. How often do you at all

- Attend religious services (other than weddings or funerals)

Age Education Visible Minority
Total
College/
BC AB 18-34 | 35-54 $100K+ [ <=HS | Trade French | Yes No
school
Never; 45%) 48%) 50%] 43% 48% 45% 48% 53% 42%) 52%] 34%] 49%]
Only rarely 28%|  28%|  25%) 28%| 25%| 25% 26%|  25%) 33%) 30%] 219 319
A few times a year 12%) 9% 8% 13%) 9%) 16%) 14%) 12%) 10%) 13%) 21%] 9%]
Once or twice a month 3%| 4% 3% 5%) 3%) 2%) 3%) 2%) 1% 6%| 2%
Once a week or so 8% 8% 11%) 8%) 9%) 9%) 5%) 9%) 2% 12%) 7%]
A few times a week 2%| 3% 3% 3%) 2%) 1%) 2%) 2%) 1% a%] 2%
Everyday 1%) 2%) 0%) 0%) 1%) 19) 19) 19) 19 3%] o
Q17. How often do you at all - Feel you experience God's presence
Age Education Visible Minority
Total
College/
BC AB 18-34 | 35-54 <=HS | Trade French | Yes No
school
Never; 4%|  44%|  38%) 49%|  44%) 44%) 44%) 5% 33%|  48%)
Only rarely 18%) 15%) 17%) 13%) 18%) 21% 19%) 23%] 12%) 21%|
A few times a year 9%| 11%| 9% 9%) 6%) 9%) 11%) 9% 9w 9w
Once or twice a month 3% 4% 2% 5%) 3%) 3%) 3%) 3%] 3%]
Once a week or so 3%| 4% 5% 5%) 3%) 3%) 3%) 1% 6%| 2%
A few times a week 4% 6% 3% 4%) 4%) 4% 3%) 3%] 5% 3%]
Everyday 19%) 17%) 26%) 15%) 20% 18%) 16%) 10%) 32%] 14%)
Q17. How often do you at all - Read the Bible, Quran, or ot
Age Education Visible Minority
Total
College/
BC AB 18-34 | 35-54 <=HS | Trade Yes No
school
Never; 57%) 54%) 53%) 56%, 57% 64% 59%) 81%] 40%] 63%]
Only rarely 18%) 26%] 15%) 15% 19% 17%) 18%) 6%)| 19%) 18%|
A few times a year 7% 6% 5% 8%) 6%) 5%) 7%) 6%] 12%) 6%]
Once or twice a month 3% 3% 6% 5%) 4%) 5% 2% 2% 5% 3%]
Once a week or so 3%] 4% 5% 3%) 3%) 2%) 3% 1% 5% 2%|
A few times a week 4% 2% 8%) 4% 5% 3% A4%) 2% 7% 4%]
Everyday 6% 6% 8% 8%) 7%) 5% 6% 9% 9% 2% 13%) 4%
Q18. Agreement - It's important for parents to teach their children religious beliefs
Age Education Visible Minority
Total
College/
BC AB SK 18-34 | 35-54 <=HS | Trade C Yes No
school
Strongly agree 26%) 17%) 30%] 22% 29% 26% 24%) 41% 0%
Moderately agree 33%) 44%] 35%) 28% 28% 36% 37%) 28%] 34%]
Moderately disagree 21%] 22%) 19%) 23% 19%) 18%) 21%) 15%) 23%]
Strongly disagree 21%[  17%|  15% 27%|  24%) 21%] 18%) 16%| _ 23%]}
Net: Agree 58%) 62%) 66%) 49% 57% 62% 60%) 69%] 55%]
Net: Disagree 42%)] 38%) 34%) 36%) 35%) 39%) 53%) 39%) 42%) 37%) 41%) 51% 43% 38% 40%] 48% 29%)| 4 1% 45%]




Q19. Which one of the following best describes your religious identity?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
M18- | M35 $50K- Collcog) Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS Trade | Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English | French Yes No
school

Atheist 2% 1%) 8%] 5%) 5%) 11%] 19%] 14%] .3%] 9%] 4% 11%) 16%) 13%) 9% 16%)| 15%) 11%) 16%) 11%) 7% 15%) 13%) 12%) 13%) 10%] 14%] 6% 12%) 21%) 30%)| 14%] 7%)] 10%] 10%] 19%] 9% 13%]
Agnostic 8% ow| 10w 5% 7% 10%| 5% sw| o%| 5% ow 79| 1o%| 8% %] 1a%| 10| 5w| 11% 5% 7%] 6%  ow] 10w 7% ] 1% 6% o0 1o%| 4| 1] 11| 5% o]  5w| 6w o
Buddhist 2%] 5%) 3%] 3%] 1%) 2%] 1%) 3%] 0%] 2%] 3%, 4% 3%, 1%, 3% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%)] 3%] 1%] 7%)] 1%]
Christian 50%| ao0%| 40%| 54%| 5a%| 47%| 55%| ow| 4s%| 6o0%| 40w  50%| 3aw| asw| 62%| 3a%| 46%| 620 3a%| 50%| 62| 47|  Saw| 48| Saw| 56| 8| 65%|  51%| 27| 53%| 27%| 514 asw| asw| 57| 38%| 54%
Hindu 2%] 2%] 2%] 2%] 3%] 0%] 2%] 1%) 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%] 4% 1%] 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 6%] 0%
Jewish 1% ] ow| 1% 19 W] 1% 1% w6 1% 1] 1% 16| 1] 1% 19| o%] 1% 0% 1% 1] 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% ow| 1|  w] 1w 0w 1%  ow 1%
Muslim 5%) 3%] 6%] 2%] 3%] 6%] 4%] 5%) 1%) 5%) 4% 7%, 5% 2% 9% 3% 3% 6% 6% 2% 6% 3% 5% 3% 2% 10%] 0% 5% 6% 3%)] 5%)] 11%] 5% 4% 16%] 1%]

Sikh 2% aw] 2w 2% P I 1] 2% %] 1% 4| 3w] ow| 19| 1] 1% 2% sw| 1% 2% 6] 1% 1% 2% 1% % 2w 6%)
Spiritual 7%] 11%] 6%] 19%] 16%] 5%) 5%) 7%] 7%) 11%] 5%) 9% 7%, 9% 6% 5% 5% 5% 9% 12%)| 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 5%] 6% 6% 9% 4% 20%) 10%] 7%)] 8% 4% 4% 8%
No religious identity 129 1o 4% 10%] 1e%| 1206 o] 1o%| 12| 1o%| 12%| 1| 1a%| 1196 11%] 1s%| 13%| 10%| 14| ow| 1o%| 1196|  ow| 1aw| 1o%| 1o%| 10%] 11%] 1196 15%] e 1a%| 13%] 11%] 12| o] ew| 1ou)
Other (specify:) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% __o%) 0% 0% 0%

Spectrum of Spirituality
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language | Visible Minority
Total
College/ '
Mg | M35 $50K- Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB [ ON [ Qc | ATL |urban| Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M| M3 | M55t F18-34(F3554| R 55+ | <850k | 500 | 100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (% MO English | French | Yes | No
school

Non-religious 21%  1o%| 13%|  8%| 10%| 219%| 28%| 10%| 22| 15%| 24%|  18%| 28%| 21%| 16%| 20%| 24%| 1o%| 26%| 18%| 1o%| 21%|  19%|  23%| 21%|  19%| 23%| 15%|  22%| 30%| 7% 26%| 14%| 15%| 19%| 2o%| 15%| 23%)
Spiritually Uncertain 42%| 44%| 40%| 43%] 44%| 39%] 50%] 35%] 42%| 45%| 42%| 42%) 35%) 42%) 48%) 36%) 42%) A47%)| 34%) 42%| 49%)| 39%) 43%)| 43%)| 45%| 44%) 37%] 42%) 42%)| 43%)| 51%)| 56% 33%) 39%) 40%) 51% 30%) A47%|
Privately Faithful 18%| 10| 22%| 27| 22%| 17%| 13%| 26%| 17%| 25%| 17%|  1ow| 18%| 179%| 20%| 16%| 18%| 17%| 20%| 15%| 22%| 21%|  16%|  17%| 18%|  21%| 15%| 21%|  17%| 18%|  9%| 16%| 18%| 20%| 20%| 12%| 1o%| 18%
Religiously Committed 10%| 18w 26%| 22%| 2a%| 23%| _ o%| 20%| 20%| 1a%| _17%| _ 20%| 10| 219| 17%| 1o%| 16%| _17%| 20%| 26%| 16%| 18%| _ 22%| _ 16%| 16%| _ 16%| 25%| 22%| _ 1ow| _ 8%| _ 4%| 3% 35%| 2r%| _ 22%| 8% 87%| _ 13%




